® ¢
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5. T 'Hooton 295 SW 41° Street
Portfolio Manager Bldg. 13, STEN
Rentan, WA 98055

Phone: (425) 251-068%

Fax: (425) 251-0736

E-Mail: hootonst@bp.com

April 23, 2003 Aoy,
Mr. Don Hwang | 4P/P QCOUn
Alameda County Health Care Services 5 9 ’:l'
Agency '75':{, 205)3
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway N
Alameds, CA 94502-6577 Yey .

iy

Re: STID# 3105
Former BP Oil Site No. 11127
5425 Martin Luther King Jr., Way
Qakland, CA

Dear Ms. Hwang:

This letter follows-up BP’s 7 May and 3 June 1997 and 1 December 1999 request for a finding for “no
further action” and “case closure™.

The only fuel constituent detected in groundwater at the BP site at a concentration exceeding a drinking
water primary MCL is benzene. You might recall that the benzene MCL was last reported to have been
exceeded in groundwater samples collected during September, 1992. It is also noteworthy that the toluene
taste and odor threshold' has not been exceeded, and that the ethylbenzene and xylene taste and odor
thresholds have not been exceeded since February, 1992. Liquid pettoleum hydtocarbons have not been
observed in any of the monitoting wells at the BP site.

In contrast to the BP site, Liquid petroleum hydrocatbon has been detected at the Chevron outlet, and
aromatic hydrocarbons concentrations have exceeded drinking water MCLs since 1983. Recent (4/1/97)
assessment data obtained on behalf of Chevron by Blaine shows that MIBE is present in the
groundwater at the Chevron stte, and that groundwater is flowing to the southeast (the BP site is located
south of the Chevron site), with MTBE detected in Chevron’s offsite well MW-6. The areal extent of
MIBE associated with the Chevron site was not established in the Blaine report. I think that you can
agree that the presence of MIBE in groundwater beneath the BP site resulting from an offsite release
should not be a relevant to BP’s request for a finding for “no further action” and “case closure.”
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Please contact me at {425) 251-0689 so that we can conclude this matter in the very neat future.

Sincetely,

7/

“Scott Hooton

cc site file
P. Supple — Atlantic Richfield
K. Christie — Adantic Richfield
Liz Sewell — ConocoPhillips
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Team Leader
Environmental Remediation Management

’}«J(\ BP Exploration & Oil Inc.
]% .0 255 SW 41 Street, Bldg., 13, STEN
],40 Renton, WA 98055-4931

% - Phone: 425-251-0689
@ BP OIL @/1 Fax: 425-251.0738

December 1, 1999

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Attention Ms. Susan L. Hugo - Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: BP Oil Site No. 11127
5425 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way
Oakland, CA 94609
STID# 3105

Dear Ms. Hugo:

This letter follows-up BP's 7 May and 3 June 1997 request for a finding for “no further action” and “case
closure™.

The only fuel constituent detected in groundwater at the BP site at a concentration exceeding a drinking
water primary MCL is benzene. You might recall that the benzene MCL was last reporied to have been
exceeded in groundwater samples collected during September, 1992. It is also noteworthy that the toluene
taste and odor threshold' has not been exceeded, and that the ethylbenzene and xylene taste and odor
thresholds have not been exceeded since February, 1992, Liquid petroleum hydrocarbons have not been
observed in any of the monitoring wells at the BP site.

In contrast to the BP site, Liquid petrolenm hydrocarbon has been detected at the Chevron outlet, and
aromatic hydrocarbons concentrations have exceeded drinking water MCLs since 1983, Recent (4/1/97)
assessment data obtained on behalf of Chevron by Blaine shows that MTBE is present in the groundwater
at the Chevron site, and that groundwater is flowing to the southeast (the BP site is located south of the
Chevron site), with MTBE detected in Chevron’s offsite well MW-6. The areal extent of MTBE associated
with the Chevron site was not established in the Blaine report. 1 think that you can agree that the presence
of MTBE in groundwater beneath the BP site resulting from an offsite release should not be a relevant to
BP’s request for a finding for “no further action” and “case closure.”

Please contact me at (425) 251-0689 so that we can conclude this matter in the very near future.

Sincegely,

Scott zooton

ce: site file
CRWQCB-SFBR

! Federal Register, Vol. 34, No. 97, pp.22138, 22139
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BP Oil Company

Environmental Remediation Management
295 SW 41st Street

Renton, Washington 98055-4931

(425) 2510667

June 3, 1997 Fax No: {425) 251-0736

//o/z; &

BP OIL

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Attention Ms. Susan L. Hugo - Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: BP Oil Site No. 11127
5425 Martin Luther King, Ir. Way
Qakland, CA 94609
STID# 3105

Dear Ms. Hugo:

This letter follows-up BP’s 7 May 1997 request for a finding for “no further action” and “case closure” and my
telephone message this morning. [ have just reviewed Blaine Tech Services 1 May 1997 groundwater
monitoring report, and it occurred to me that the MTBE concentration data associated with the Chevron outlet
located north of the BP site might factor into your response. 1 explained my intention to obtain permits to
remove or destroy the wells at the BP site, but upon review of the Blaine Tech report, I suspect that Chevron
may desire access to the BP wells for the purpose of completing Chevron’s site assessment.

The only fuel constituent detected in groundwater at the BP site at a concentration exceeding a drinking water
primary MCL is benzene. You might recall that the benzene MCL was last reported to have been exceeded in
groundwater samples collected during September, 1992. 1t is also noteworthy that the toluene taste and odor
threshold' has not been exceeded, and that the ethylbenzene and xylene taste and odor thresholds have not
been exceeded since February, 1992. Liquid petroleum hydrocarbons have not been observed in any of the
monitoring wells at the BP site.

In contrast to the BP site, Liquid petroleum hydrocarbon has been detected at the Chevron outlet, and aromatic
hydrocarbons concentrations have exceeded drinking water MCLs since 1983. Recent (4/1/97) assessment
data obtained on behalf of Chevron by Blaine shows that MTBE is present in the groundwater at the Chevron
site, and that groundwater is flowing to the southeast (the BP site is located south of the Chevron site), with
MTBE detected in Chevron’s offsite well MW-6, The areal extent of MTBE associated with the Chevron site
was not established in the Blaine report. I think that you can agree that the presence of MTBE in groundwater
beneath the BP site resulting from an offsite release should not be a relevant to BP’s request for a finding for
“no further action” and “case closure.”

Please contact me at (206) 251-0689 so that we can conclude this matter in the very near future.

Sincegely,

Scott Hooton
Environmental Remediation Management

cc: site file
CRWQCRB-SFBR, Attention Mr. K. Graves, 2101 Webster Sireet, Ste. 500, Oakland, CA 94612

! Federal Register, Vol. 54, No. 97, pp.22138, 22139
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BP Oil Company

Eavironmental Remediation Management
295 SW 415! Sireet

Renton, Washington 98055-4931

{425) 251-0667

Fax No: (425) 251-0736

May 7, 1997

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Attention Ms. Susan L. Hugo - Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: BP Oil Site No. 11127
5425 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way
QOakland, CA 94609
STID# 3105

Dear Ms. Hugo:

This letter follows-up a December 16, 1996 request for a finding for “no further action™ and
“case closure”. I understand that further monitoring and sampling will not be required at
this time. [ plan to obtain the permits necessary to remove or destroy the monitoring wells
upon confirmation that a closure letter is forthcoming. Let me know if you require further
assistance to expedite our request.

Please give me a call if you have any further comments or questions. I can be reached at
(206) 251-0689.

Sincerely,

i

cott Hooton
Environmental Remediation Management

attachment |

cc: site file
CRWQCB-SFBR, Attention Mr. K. Graves, 2101 Webster Street, Ste. 500, Qakland,
CA 94612




BP Qil Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite M

295 8W 41st Street

Renton, Washington 98055-4931

{206} 251-0667

Fax No: {206) 251-0738

November 20, 1995

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Attention Ms. Susan L. Hugo - Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
UST Local Oversight Program

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: BP Oil Site No. 11127
5425 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way
Oakland, CA 94609
STID# 3105

Dear Ms. Hugo:

This letter responds to correspondence from the Alameda County Health Care Services
Agency dated September 20. 1995, and transmits a report titled Groundwater Monitoring
and Sampling Report, dated August 29, 1995. You may recall that we have been sampling
this site on a semi-annual basis per BP’s February 2, 1993 letter to Rafat Shahid and Eddy
So.

Upon review of the results reported in the enclosed report, you will note that fuel
constituents (TPH-G, TPH-D, and ethylbenzene) and solvents (1,1-DCA, 1,2-DCA, 1,1,1-
TCA) were detected in at least one sample collected from well MW-2. Figure 2,
Potentiometric Groundwater Elevation Contour Map, shows a westerly direction of

groundwater flow. Tm——

In accordance with your request, BP will perform another sampling event so that we can
provide the information requested to evaluating this site for site closure. By copy of this
letter to Brady Nagle at Alisto Engineering Group, the following activities should occur:

1. Monitoring well MW-3 will not be sampled.

2. Monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-4 will be sampled for TPH-G, BTEX and
MTBE.

3, Groundwater level measurements are to be coordinated with Chevron'

If levels of petroleum hydrocarbons are still detected at the site, I understand that a fate and
transport assessment can be performed to provide a rationale for site closure or further
modifications of the sampling regime.




Please give me a call if you have any further comments or questions. I can be reached at
(206) 251-0689.

Sincerely,

/
,'/

1/’
Gt~
7 Scott Hooton
Environmental Remediation Management

attachment
cc: site file
B. Nagle - AEG

CRWQCB-SFBR, Attention Mr. E. So, 2101 Webster Street, Ste. 500, Oakland, CA
94612 (w/attachment)

T Chevron U.S8.A. Products Company, Mr. Mark Miller, 2410 Camino Ramon, San Ramon, CA 94583, GTI,
Mr. Tim Watchers, 4057 Port Chicago Highway, Concord, CA 94520




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
GAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

September 20, 1995 State 'V\fa'ter Resources Control Board
STIDE 3105 Division of Clean Wafer Programs
UST Local Oversight Program
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

Mr. Scott Hooton

BP 0il Company

Environmental Resources Management
Building 13, Suite N

295 SW 41st Street

Renton, Washington 98055- 4931

RE: Groundwater Monitoring Program
BP 0il - 5425 Martin Luther King, Jr. Way, Oakland, CA 94603

Dear Mr. Hooton:

The Alameda County Department of Environmental Health,
Environmental Protection Division has completed review of the case
- file concerning the removal of four underground storage tanks at
the referenced site.

Two groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 and MW-2) were installed in
April 1991. Additional subsurface investigation was conducted in
February 1993 with the installation of monitoring wells MW-3 and
MW-4. The groundwater elevation measurements were coordinated with
a neighboring site, Chevron Station located at 5509 Martin Luther
King, Jr. Way to better understand the fluctuating flow direction
found at the site. Based on the six coordinated monitoring events
( 11/90, 5/91, 8/91, 11/91, 2/92 and 9/92), it appears that the
groundwater flows toward the west to northwest direction at the
subject site. )

During the sampling event conducted on March, 13994, two on-site
wells (MW-1 and MW-4) detected TPH gascline concentration up to 220
ppb. The last groundwater sampling occurred in December, 1994 and
only one well (MW-2) was sampled. TPH gasoline (79 ppb), TCA (4.8
ppb), and chloroform (2.3 ppb) were detected.

This agency recommends that at a minimum, one monitoring event
should be conducted before evaluating the site for closure and the
following parameters should be considered:

1) Monitoring well MW-3 can be dropped from the sampling program.
2) Monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-4 shall be sampled and

analyzed for TPH gasoline, BTEX and MTBE ( methyl tertiary butyl
ether ). '

3) Groundwater level measurements shall be collected on all the
four on-site wells and coordinated with the Chevron site if
posaible.




Mr. Scott Hooton

RE: 5425 Martin Luther King Way, Jr., Oakland, CA 94609
September 20, 1985

Page 2 of 2

A report must be submitted to this agency within 60 days after
completion of the above mentioned work at the site. The case
closure recommendation with the rationale for closing the case may
be included in this report. If low levels of petroleum hydrocarbon
are still detected at the site, you may conduct a fate and
transport assgessment of these contaminants. In addition, the
following items must be incorporated in your report:

a cover letter from the responsible party or tank owner stating
the accuracy of the report and whether he/she concurs with the
conclusions and recommendations in the report or work plan

- site map delineating contamination contours for soil and
groundwater based on recent data should be included and the
status of the investigation and cleanup must be identified

- proposed continuing or next phase of investigation / cleanup
activities must be included to inform this department of the
responsible party or tank owner’s intention

- any changes in the groundwater flow direction and gradient based
on the measured data since the last sampling event must be
explained

- historical records of groundwater level in each well must be
tabulated to indicate the fluctuation in water levels

- tabulate analytical results from all previous sampling events;
provide laboratory reports (including quality control/quality
assurance) and chain of custody documentation

All reports and proposals must be submitted under seal of a
California Registered Geologist or Registered Civil Engineer with
a statement of qualifications for each lead professionals involved
with the project.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please call me at
(510) 567-6780.

Sincerely,

Sk

Susan L. Hugo
Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist

c¢: Jun Makishima, Interim Director, Envircnmental Health
George Young, Acting Chief, Environmental Protection / files
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB




‘BP OIL BP Oil Company
Aetna Bldg., Suite 360

2868 Prospect Park Drive
Rancheo Cordava, California 95670-6020

(916} 631-0733 X

D

%E.
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September 12, 1990 [
i
Alameda County Q9E
Att: Susan Hugo S

Hazardous Materials Specialist
80 Swan Way, Room 200
QOakland, CA 924621

RE: BP OIL FACILITY #1i127
5425 GROVE STREET
OAXLAND, CA

Dear Ms. Hugo:

In response to your letter to Mr. W.J. Hollis, dated August 29,
1990, please find enclosed the Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Release (Leak) Contamination Site Report on the
subject facility.

BP 0il Company is now soliciting bid proposals to various
contractors for a Phase I site assessment, and a contractor will
be selected in approximately two weeks. '

Please accept my apology for the delay in responding to this
matter. There has been a change in personnel and I have just
recently assumed the Environmental Coordinator position with BP
0il Company.
Respectfully,

(o) D) fet—

Peter J. DeSantis »
Environmental Coordinator

PJID:d]

Enclosure

cc: Rafat A. Shahid, County of Alameda
Lester Feldman, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
J.R. Rocco, BP 0il Company
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK)/ CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
{ EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES ;,FQRLOCALAGENCYUSEONLT”“ i
':'YES m N REPORT BEEM FLED 7 mYES D o A
HEPORT DATE CASE#
Ou 9u 14 1d 940 TORE L
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING FEPORT PHONE
. | Peter J. DeSantis ©16) 631-6919 &l?){/;ﬁ G /)0
@ REPRESENTING g OWNEROPERATOR D REGIONAL BOARD COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
g | [[] woaLasency [} omer B P 0il Company
E ADDRESS
2868 Prospect Park Dr. #360 Rancho Cordova E,ﬁ 95370
w | NANE CONTAGT PERSON T PHONE
8> B P.0il Company [Jweews [Peter J. DeSantis P16)631-6919
§§ ADORESS ]
- 2868 Prospect Pa;}e{ﬂDr., #360 Ranchgﬂ Cordova S& 9561’0
FACLITY NAME (F APPLICABLE) } OPERATOR FHONE
§ Park BP, Facility #11127 Chung Y. Park @15) 655-0803
5 AR (ARTIN AUTHER RiNG WAY
8| 5425 Grove Streemé@fw ) Oaklang? Algxl\m%da 9462!9
E [cacsasmeer TYREOR AREA [~ coumenciat. [ ] mousTruL [ RuRAL | TYPEOFBUSINESS  [X] RETAR FUEL STATION
Fifty-Fifth [Jresooma [Joner _Unknown | [ s [ amiea
g | LOCALAGENSY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
gﬁ Alameda County Care Services Susan Hugo (115)271-4320
Eg REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
2 | Regional Water Quality Control Scott Hugenberger {415 464-1255
I NAKE QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
g@ 1987 Type Unknown (Reports supplied BP by Mobil} ] urscnown
Py )
z
% 1986 Waste 0il (Reports supplied BP by Mob:Ll 0il) —::-—E UNKNOWN
L | DATEDISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED [ ] NVENTORY CONTROL [ ] SUBSURFACE MOMITORNG NUISANCE CONOITIONS
2l 3;1 X 9 ?H O, [ mxmst [ taxesiow 53 oner Furl/uG @MS?’WTION
3 mmomaeam METHOD USED TO $TOR DISCHARGE [CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
= W o & 4o ,‘E_/wmowu [] removecosments [ ] mepucstank [] croseTan
§ HAS DISCHARGE 8EEN STOPPED 7 A ] rePanTanK [] repmmesma [ ] cHanGEPROCEDURE
e [0 ves ] wo Fresoure {3’ d o o o [] omer /Vﬂ
w | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE TANKS ONLYICAPAGITY MATERIAL CAUSERS)
] waieac (K] unevows GAL. (] rmercLass [J owmre ] RUPTUREFALURE
(] rewaLea aaE ws , []sea (] connosion ] unown
21 [ owen [ uaciown {7] onen ] see ] oneer
| GHECK ONEONLY
3§ (] ueocrermmen  {X] sowomy [ ] GAOUNOWATER [_] ORINKING WATER - (CHECKONLY IF WATER WEL 2 HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
e | CHECKONEONLY ‘
Eg [T] Sme NvESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) [ | CLEANUP INPROGRESS (] $IGNED OFF (CLEAR? COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)
39| [} nosconTAGN [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING NPROGRESS ] NOFUNDS AVALASLE TO PROCEED (%7 eveiuATING CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES
CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) (SEE BACK FOR DETALS)
§§ [] carsmexcos [ excavates psross En (] removE FREE FRODUCT (FP) [ EenHANGED BIO DEGRADATION (M)
33 (] CONTAINMENT BARRIER{C2) [ excavates rearEn ] PumPs YREAT GROUNDWATER(GT) | REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
{1 TREATMENT ATHOOKLIP gy [} NOACTION REQUIRED tNA) (] omerwon
n| This information was taken from the reports supplied to BP 0il Company
§| by Mobil 0il Corporation.
- § Contamination found during construction on site by BP 0il Company.

HSC 05 (4.87)




BP OIL BP Qil Company
. Astna Bldg., Suite 360
2868 Praspect Park Drive
Rancho Cordova, California 95670-6020
{916) 631-0733

September 12, 1990

Alameda County

Att: Susan Hugo

Hazardous Materials Specialist
80 Swan Way, Room 200 :
Oakland, CA 94621

RE: BP OIL FACILITY #11127
5425 GROVE STREET
OAKLAND, CA Cfgﬁ

Dear Ms. Hugo:

In response to your letter to Mr. W.J. Hollis, dated August 29,
1990, please find enclosed the Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Release (Leak) Contamination Site Report on the
subject facility.

BP 0il Company 1is now soliciting bid proposals to various
contractors for a Phase I site assessment, and a contractor will
be selected in approximately two weeks.

Please accept my apology for the delay in responding to this
matter. There has been a change in personnel and I have just
recently assumed the Environmental Coordinator position with BP
0il Company.

Respectfully,

ey [ fert—

Peter J. DeSantis
Environmental Coordinatoer

PID:dj
Enclosure
cc: Rafat A. Shahid, County of Alameda

Lester Feldman, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
J.R. Rocco, BP 0il Company
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| UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONT AMINATION SITE REPORT
| EMERGENCY mwAggmo:mmm ;FORLDCALAGEN?YHA%SEONL ; o
ves [P w Xlves [ w0 [oenonmen: AT mmwwmmamf?g
REPORT DATE CASEs E: :
Ou 94 1o 1o 9 0y e
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FEING REPORT PHONE
;| Peter J. DeSantis (216} 631-6319 /%j_ﬂ)(ﬁgk ?..//..717
@ REPRESENTING @ OWNCROPERATOR D REGIONAL SOARD COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
E [ ] weaasency [] onser _ |B P 0il Company
o | ADORESS :
2868 Prospect Park Dr. #360 Rancho Cordova CA 95670
STEERL. - s TTATE e
w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
%E B P.0il Company []wown |Peter J. DeSantis £16)631-6919
<[ aooress _
é 2868 Prospect Park Dr., #360 Rancho Cordova CA 95670
STHEET oy STATE 20
FACLITY NAME (i APPLICAGLE) OPERATOR PHONE
§ Park BP, Facility #11127 Chung Y. Park : ¢15) 655-0803
ETIN  AeTHEIC G &)
g 5425 gove Stree}@fnﬁr/q) & Oakiand Alameda 94609
B _ ind COUNTY —ze
CROSS STREET TYPE OF AREA [ ] commencus (] moustriaL [] Rurac | TYPEOFBUSNESS  [X] ReTaR FUEL STATION
Fifty-Fifth [Jresoenna. {Jomen _IInknown (] rasm (] omeR
LOCAL AGENCY AGENGY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
%% Alameda County Care Services Susan Hugo (415)271-4320
Eg REGIONAL BOARD PHONE
+ Regional Water Quality Control Scott Hugenberger (41% 464-1255
2 n NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
g% 1987 Type Unknown (Reports supplied BF by Mobil) 2] uncvown
2g| @
a 1986 Waste Qil (Reports supplied BP by Mobil 0il) ____[1{] UNKNOWN
3 OATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED [ ] WVENTORYCONTROL [ | SUBSURFACE MONITORNG NUISANCE CONOITIONS
S 4940494940 O mxwsr O mwmiom 7 omﬂ&&ur_(z_daﬁm&
§ | DATEDISCHARGE BEGAN METHOO USED TO 5 TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
z Wl o o A o gmm [ removeconvents [] reruacetank [] cLoseTamx
§ HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? NA [C] repmaTanx [] mepameema [} cHANGE PROCEDURE
8| [ ves [] wo Fres.oare od ol o v (] omer NA
w | SORJRCE OF CISCHARGE TANKS QMYICAPATY MATERIAL CALISEE
é E]rmgm—&mmm GAL ] rechcLAss [ ommel [] RUPTURSFALURE
[ pewaieax e YRS ] srean [ commosion [ ] uskeown
g1 [ onen 3 weavow ] onwn [ sees ] onen
vy | CHEGK ONEONLY
3§ [C] uwoerernen  [X] sowomy [} GROUNDWATER (] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY FF WATER WELLY HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED
CHECK ONE QMUY
EE (] S$iTE NVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) [ | CLEANUP N PROGRESS [] SIGNED OFF (CLEANU® GUMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)
g [ woacmionTaken [T ] POSTCLEANUP MONMTORNG INPROGRESS (] NOFUNDS AVALABLE YO PROCEED (K] evaeuaTnG CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES
CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) (SEE BACK FOR DETARS)
gé ] cwsmeen (A excavaresoseoseem [ ] rewoverresprooucTedm (] ENHANCEDGIODEGRADATION (T)
35 O commwamsmnmce ] excavaes wearen [[] Pume e TREAT GROUNOWATER 1) [ ] REPLACESUPPLY(RS)
] TReATMENT ATHOCKUP U} ] woacmon RecuireD ] omerom
a| This information was taken from the reports supplied to BP 0il Company
Z|{ by Mobil 0il Corporation.
3
Contamination found during construction on site by BP 0il Company.

HSC 05 (47}
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£33 [] uncemermmen [2] sowomy [T ] GROUNDWATER [ | ORINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY ¥ WATER WELS2 HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
E CHECK ONE ONLY
Eé ] STE NVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) [ | CLEANUP N PROGRESS [ SIGNED OFF (CLEANLP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)
B8] [] noaCTIONTAKEN (] POSTCLEANUP MONITORNGINPROGRESS || NOFUNDS AVALABLETOPROCEED 2] EVALUATING CLEAMUP ALTERNATIVES
CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) (SEE BACK FOR DETALS)
§ [[] capsmercy [5] excavare s oisrose ey [T remove Fres PrRoOUCT FR) [} enHAMCED 810 DEGRADATION (M)
gé [T] cONTANMENT BARRIER (CB) {] ExcAvATE S TREATED) [} PuMP& TREAT GROUNCWATER(GT || REPLACE SUPRLY (RS)
[ TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) ] noacTion ReQUIRED (va) [] omeren
@) This information was taken from the reports supplied to BP 0Oil Company
% by Mobil 0il Corporation.
Contamination found during construction on site by BP 0il Company.

HSC 05 {47
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HEALTH CARE SERVICES "

AGENCY \&'=
DAVID J. KEARS, Director ’

éei‘tifiéd fn%iier 4: P 062 128 160 Telephone Number: (415)

August 29, 1990

Mr. W.J. Hollis

B.P. 0Oil Company

2868 Prospect Park Drive, Suite 360
Rancho Cordova, California 95670

RE: Unauthorized Release From Underground Storage Tanks,
B.P. 0il Company, 5425 Martin Luther King Way
Oakland, 94609 N ' .

Dear Mr. Hollis:

As you know, a considerable amount of Total Petroleum Hydrocarbon
was discovered at the above referenced site. Because of the amount
of contamination found, the facility is considered to have
experienced a confirmed release. Title 23 of the California Code
of Regulations requires all such unauthorized releases from
underground tanks to be reported. An unauthorized release report
must be filed with this office within 5 days of the date of this
letter; in addition, you must initiate further investigation
and/or cleanup activities at this site.

First, a preliminary assessment should be conducted to determine
the extent of soil and groundwater contamination that has resulted
from the leaking tank(s). The information gathered by this
investigation will be used to assess the need for additional
actions at the site. The preliminary assessment should be
designed to provide all of the information in the format shown at
the end of this letter. This format is based on the Regional
Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB's) guidelines. You should be
prepared to install one monitoring well, if you can verify the
direction of groundwater flow in the immediate vicinity of the
site, and three wells or piezometers, if you cannot.

Until cleanup is complete, you will need to submit reports te this +
office and to the RWQCB every three months (or at a more frequent
interval, if specified at any time by either agency)}. These

reports should include information pertaining to further
investigative results; the methods and costs of cleanup actions
implemented to date; and the method and location of disposal of

any contaminated material.
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Mr. W.J. Hollis
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Soils contaminated at hazardous waste concentrations should be
transported by a licensed hazardous waste hauler and disposed of or
treated at a facility approved by the California Department of Health
Services. Soils contaminated below the hazardous threshold may be
managed as nonhazardous, but are still subject to the RWQCB's waste
discharge requirements.

Your work plan should be submitted to this office within 15 days of
the date of this letter. A report describing the results of the
preliminary site assessment should be submitted within 30 days of the
date of this letter. Copies of the proposal and report should also
be sent to the RWQCE (attentlon- Mr. Lester Feldman). You may
implement remedial actions before approval ‘of the work plan, but
final concurrence by this office will depend on the extent to which
the work done meets the requirements described in this letter.

You will need to submit an additional deposit of $ 375 to cover costs
that the Division of Hazardous Materials incurs during remediation
oversight. Should you have any questions about this letter or about
remediation requirements established by the RWQCB, please contact me
at (415) 271-4320.

Sincerely,

b, 4 Hu

Susan L. Hugo
Hazardous Materials Specialist

attachment

cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Environmental Health
Edgar Howell, Chief, Hazardous Materials Division
Gil Jensen, District Attorney, Alameda County Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Lester Feldman, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
Howard Hatamaya, State Department of Health Services
Files
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”-ﬁORK PLAN FOR INITIAL SUBSURFACE iNVESTIGATION

This outline should be followed by professional engineering or
geologic consultants in preparing work plans to be submitted to the
RWQCB and local agencies. Work plans should be signed by a
California-registered engineer or geologist.
This outline should be referred to in context with the "Regional
Board Staff Recommendations for Initial Evaluation and Investigation
of Underground Tanks" (June 2, 1988).
PROPOSAL FORMAT
I. Introduction
A. State the scoperéf work
B. Provide information on site location, background, and history
1. Describe the type of business and associated activities
that take place at the site, including the number and
capacity of operating tanks.
2. Describe previous businesses at the site.

3. Provide other tank information:

- number of underground tanks, their uses, and
construction material;

- filing status and copy of unauthorized release form,
if not previously submitted;

- previous tank testing results and dates, including
discussion of inventory reconciliation methods and
results for the last three years.

4, Other spill, leak, and accident history at the site,
including any previously removed tanks.
II. Site Description

A. Describe the hydrogeologic setting of the site vicinity

B. Prepare a vicinity map (including wells located on-site or on
adjoining lots, as well as any nearby streams

C. Prepare a site map




Mr. W.J. Hollis . .
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D. Summarize known soil contamination and results of excavation
1. Provide results in tabular form and indicate location
of all soil samples (and water samples, if appropri-
ate). Sample dates, the identity of the sampler, and
signed laboratory data sheets need to be included, if
not already in possession of the County.
2. Describe any unusual problems encountered.

3. Describe methods for storing and disposing of all con-
taminated soil.

IIT. Plan for Determlnlng Extent of Soil Contamination

A. Descrlbe method for ' determlnlng the extent of contamination
within the excavatlon

B. Describe sampllng methods and procedures to be used
1. If a soil gas survey is planned, then:

-~ identify number of boreholes, locations, sampling
depths, etc.;

~ identify subcontractors, if any:
- ldentify analytical methods;
- provide a quality assurance plan for field testing.

2. If soil borings are to be used to determine the extent
of soil contamination, then:

~ identify number, location (mapped), and depth of the
proposed borings;

- describe the so0il classification system, soil sampling
method, and rationale;

~ describe the drilling method for the borings,
including decontamination procedures;

- explain how borings will be abandoned.

C. Describe how clean and contaminated soil will be differen-
tiated, and describe how excavated soil will be stored and
disposed of. If on-site scil aeration is to be used, then
describe:
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IV.

" The volume and rate of aeration/turning;

The method of containment and cover;
Wet-weather contingency plans;

Results of consultation with the Bay Area Air Quality
Management District.

Other on-site treatments {such as bioremediation) require
permits issued by the RWQCB. Off-site storage or treatment
alsc requires RWQCB permits.

D. Describe security measures planned for the excavated hole and
contaminated soil

Plan for Characterizing Groundwater Contamination

Construction and piacement of wells should adhere to the
requirements of the "Regional Board Staff Recommendations for

‘Initial Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks."

_A. Explain the proposed locations of monitoring wells (including

construction diagrams), and prepare a map to scale

B. Describe the method of monitoring well construction and
associated decontamination procedures

1.

Expected depth and diameter of monitoring wells.
Date of expected drilling.
Locations of soil borings and sample collection method.

Casing type, diameter, screen interval, and pack and
slot sizing technique.

Depth and type of seal.

Development method and criteria for determining adequéte
developnment.

Plans for disposal of cuttings and development water.

‘Surveying plans for wells (requirements include survey-

ing to established benchmark to 0.01 foot).

C. Groundwater sampling plans

1. Water level measurement procedure.
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27 Well purging procedures and disposal protocol.
3. Sample collection and analysis procedures.
4. Quality assurance plan.

5. Chain-of-custody procedures.

V. Prepare a Site Safety Plan
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DEFARTMENT

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
_OAKLAND, CA 94621 |
paorms ;:o m' 415/271-4320 "&wg‘-"j’

zonapts

#W«% zSZVWU

1. Business Name M_\LM{E—_Q%
Business Owner _&’D_D_\liﬁaa‘{:&ﬂdr

2, Site Address sl Yok .
21p A0GON, phone H416)(aE 03¢

city _OxXland

3. Mailing Address Q&aﬂ&é‘:ﬁMﬁm—_
city Garchn Condea 2ip THDO  Phone QEMM

4, Land OwnerBEQ_'\_\_Cmm.pEdn
Addressaaﬁmﬁﬁ-ﬂf Gity: State m__ zip 36¢2¢

5. A 1.0, %o. (AL OOOOBSAHS)

8. cgntractor Paradlso Constructlon Company

Address 9220 G Street

¢ity _Oakland, CA 94603 Phone 415-=562-5511

‘License Type IDd
7. Consultant ___l-d:'\"t Aﬁ_&_@d .

Address 186D Madlsen Are, Sl 106

City Ciiﬂ‘é_ﬂ:ﬁ Phone M#Q_ﬂ

N S1o_ OF PifingGy 70 NEwW DISPENSERS:
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8. Contact Parson for Investigation

Nane

Phone@l la; ] ﬂ,m !Q* CZO____} l

Title

Byt Manag,

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility'._fZi__.

10, Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this

office?

‘Yas [)(] No [ ]

11, ‘State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/?acilities'

a)

b}

<)

d)

o)

Product/Waste Tranporter

AL A

Name EPA I.D. No,
Address
City State Zip

Rinsate Transporter

WA

Nane EPA I.D. No,
Address |
City State Zip
Tank Transporte
Name . /Mﬁ' . EPA I.D. No,
Address
City ¢ State Zip
Tank Disposal Sit
Name MZ} N EPA I.D. No.
Address .
City State 2ip

Contaminated Soil Transporter
wame Q502 EACKSON  EPA 2.D. No.

Aaress 55 tlrr Rud..
city ﬁ(_@w

State _QL z2ip ?%"0/
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12. Sample Collector

-

Name _ Mardo Kaprealian

Company _Kaprealian Engineering, Inc.

Address P.0O. Box 913

CitY _Benicia. state _CA 2ip g4s10 . Phone 707-746-6915

i3, Sampling Information foxr each tank or area

Tank or Area Material Location
i sanpled & Dept
Capacity Historlic Contents . ? epen
(pagt 5 vears) -
LG‘M/F — 501:\

o8 e il
'\QR;W ol Al offected

dk ﬁuoﬁ0“¢_j

NoTE fozmumbdk,coer

j»ewl'ﬁSJ KL’»L ‘fa ,\_ébo;gyp
‘,f,.rj )fa/i{ "fg7 j ,}151 fS : "/fd ff ‘ /égﬂ(ﬁm
S hy»’p Ld&//Ed :{Q lad;ai [¢s ; {&W"'Ez 2{"3[ {jﬁﬁ’s '

‘v’ o u;f.f/e. Sg),/

f/g‘st”’w{’f"f/’:j

#-14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [x] Ne [ ]
If_ygg, descrive. 1987 Product Loss Unknown Type or Amount

7 - —

1986 Waste Oii—yplgmg_gnknowﬂ. This information wés taken

from the reports supplied to BP Oil from Mobil 0il Corporation.

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [ ] No [ ]
If yes, describe, /&f .

An logsion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.

X1s. Laboratories

Name guloa Analytlcal Laboroatories
Seaport Center

Addresg 680 Chesapeake Drive
City Redwood City Statg C3 24p 94063

State Certitication No. ,/?Q(
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17, Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples

Contaninant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, ox
Sought Sample Preparaticn Other Analysiz
Method Number Number
TPH Gemsling| 230 G C-F1P (DY 3 McAthrod
’

BIX Crd E §0io or 140 J/rc’f’mt‘ffa:( Sho v £2 do

20.
21,
22.

jgﬁéééﬁrziif}ya%;}TMLﬂw
&m&f%ry

G -/ ﬁmfﬁv 527))
zgﬂféléf' ﬁﬁfuk5f?mﬂ{2§27

\ \ S
Submit Site Safety Plan "WrHenSie, v e g L oa Sadean

Workman’s Compensations Yes (Y] No { 1}

Copy of Cartificate enclosed? Yes [ ] ¥Wo [ ]
Nams of Insurer
& .
Plot Plan submitted? Yes [X) No [ ]
Deposit enclosed? Yes [X " No [ ]

Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after raceipt of sample results,

a) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) Original Signed Laboratory Reporis
¢) TSD te Generator coples of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results

-4-



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition tec that provided above may be needed in
order to ¢btain an approval from the Department of Environmental

Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
. 2pp1 roeved.

I understand that any changes in deszgn, materials or equipment will
vold this plan if prior approval is not cbtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (Cccupaticnal Saftey and Health
Administraticn) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least twe (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this clesure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety ares solely the responsibility of the property owner or-
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda,

Signature of Contractor
\ =

Name (pleaseftype) A’UTHOAL”) J ' Ml “[/K

Signatur /LL

pate 17— 2 —90

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please-t

Signature

vate __G/2¢/20 //




1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Ay leaks discovered nust be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/centamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) coples of this plan must be submitted to this Department,
One copy must be at the construction site at all times,

4, After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working

days (48 hours) must be given to this Department prior to removal
of tank{(s).

5. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.

6. Triple rinse means that:

a) Firal rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soll, or EPA method 602 for water) or Diesel
{EFA method 418.1). Other methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA methed 8010 for soil, EPA method 801 for water)
nay be required, The composition of the final rinse must be
denonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses.

b} Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits or residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

¢) Tank should be labelled as “tripled rinsed; laboratory

certified analysis available upon request® with the name and
address ¢f the contractor. '

If all the above requirements cannot be met, the tank nmust be
transported asg a hazardous waste.

7. Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A
SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or Contaminant Locatlon & Results
Area Depth (speclify units)
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Address at which closure or modificatien is taking place.

This number may be chtained from the State Department of Health
Sexvices, 9516/324-1781.,

Prime contractor for the project.
List professional consultants here.

Porsons who araicollecting samples.

Histeric contents - the principal product(s) used in the last
% years.

Material sampled ~ i.e., water, oil, sludge, soil, ete,

Laborateries used for chemical and geoctechnical analyses.

All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methods.

Gontamipant - Specify tha chemical to be analyzed.

Sample Preparation Method Number - The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses « i.e., digestion techniques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
raeference 1f not an EPA or DHS method.

Analvais Method Number - The means used to analyze the
sanple - i.e,, GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Specify number of
method and reference if not a DHS or EPA maethod.

NOTEL
Method Numbers are available from certifigd laboratories.

A plan outlining protective equipment and additional spacial-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazard-
otts materials are found. Tha plan should considar the availa-~
bility of respirators, respirvator cartridges, self-contained
breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hygienists.

T
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12. ATTACH COPY OR WORKMAN’S COMPENSATION

The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which

“nformation:

the tank(s) are located and should include the following

a)

,b)

<)
d)

e)

. t)

Scale

North Arrow

Property Line

Location of all Structures

Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks and
piping to be removed ) .

Streets
9} Underground conduits, gewers, water lines, utilities
h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)
1) Depth to ground water
3) All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled
rev., 9/88
mam
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According to 29 CFR 1910 120 subparagraphs (a)(l) and (b)(8);, 'a & te
Safety Plan shall be available to employees, contractors, and
subcontractors involved in.tj;g, . _ ,.wmi iy : S

(1) Hazardous substance res%onse operations der the Compreheneive .
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liablity.Act of 1980 as’
amended..., lncluding initial investigations at CERCIA sites
before the presence or absenQE of hazardous eubstancee hae been
ascertained; - ' -

(2) Major corrective actions taken in c¢lean-up operations under the
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act of 1976 as amended...;

(3) Operations involving hazardous waste storage, disposal and
treatment facilities regulated under 40 CFR Parts 264 and 265
pursuant to RCRA, except for small quantity generators and those
employers with less than 90 days accumulation ¢f hazardous |
wastes as defined in 40 CFR 262.34; ' b

(4) Hazardous waste operations sites that have heen designated for
clean-~up by state or local governmentel authorities, and

(5) Emergency response operations for releases of or substantial
threats of releases of nazardous substances and post-emergency
. nXesponse operations for such releases. =

[
o

Per 29 CFR 1910.120 (i)(Z)(i), Site Safety Plans ehall address the
following. :

_. ) Ky ) Y, -." l‘ .:l\-.ci {gﬂ ;'. " ’ ‘ o _7_ |"
(a)'.Names of key personnel, alternates responeible for eite eafetyﬁ
. and health. appointment of a Site’ Safety and Health 0ffioerﬁ,wﬁn

{(b) A eafety and health risk analysis for each site task and . 5;‘{5"
.o Operation. e ':: .. . . _ . . -

(c) Employee training assignmants, | CE

(d) Personal proteotive equipment to be used by employees for each
of the site tasks ‘and, operations being conduoted.;-=3

iy .
.lr'ﬂ&‘,

(e) Medical Surveillance reqnirements. 'T#ﬁll

o ) . ,n “." :

(£) Frequency and types of air monitoring, personnel monitoring, and
- environmental sampling techniques and instrumentations to be

used. Methods of malntenance and calibration of monitoring and
sampling equipment to . be used. . D

{q) s;te control meaeures..;f‘A ' L

(h) Decontamination prooeaures.:




”n
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(1) Site’s standard operatling procedures.

(3) & contingency plan.

(k) Confined space entry procedures.

Rev, 6/89 IMS
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| EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENBEAYSR-O-

B L 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE

. . [GERTIEICAREMOLD)

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA .
GENERAL SERVICES ACENCY ‘
ATTN: DARLENZ SMITH. DIRECTCR .
5400 MAC ARTHUR BLVG. '
OAKLAND: CA 45619
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COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Kbirll/yy

i 3T

POLICY NUMBER: GL960AS58
INSURED: PARADISO CONSTRUCTION CO.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES TH

ADDITIONAL INSURED — OWNERS, LESSEES OR
~ CONTRACTORS (FORM B) .

ded under the following:

E POLICY. PLEASE READIT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provi

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART.

SCHEDULE
County of Alameda, its Board of supervisors,
cfficers, agents & employees
General Services Agency
Darlene Smith, DPirector
4400 MacArthur Blvd.
Qakland, Ca 94619
joB: All operations of the named insured :
(if no eniry appears above, information required 10 complete this endorsernent will be shownin the Declarations
as applicable 1o this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED (Section i) is amended to i
Sehedule. but enly with respect to liability arising

Name of Person of Organization:

ncluda as an insured the person or organization shown in the
out of “your work’" for that insured by or for you.

Primary wording included as per policy terms and ceonditions

Severability of Interest {Cross Liability
per policy terms and cenditions.

) wording included as

CG 20101185 Copyright. Insurance Services Otfice, inc.. 1984
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TAIT & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Mal  Mfice:

800 ... Eckhoff Street

JUESSABE)

P.O. Box 4429

Orange, California 92613

(714) 634-4800 FAX (714) 634-0303
SUITE 7

5 U )rjﬂxj@ |
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SACRAMENTO BRANGH:
. 7803 MAD!SON AVENUE,
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EE[/P/lease Reply By

D No Reply Necessary
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TAIT 8 ASSCCIATES, INC.

Consulting Engineers Q
TO: ‘Zﬂﬂfw‘mﬁ@ DATE: f,g,r/ue_ =2 “7/( %o
Env. Hoa A S.5. NO./MR7 30B NOFZERS
svssreT: BL O,/ Fali iy
ATTN :\§J§/} A /711/40 RS A L [/ﬂ@ 0&1@/6240/
. Your prompt response w111 be appre01ated.pp?rhbbbhhhhbbhb?p?bbbhhbh
Wearetrahs-;l-ﬁttlngthefollow:.n:;-'"--”: EEEEEE R R R R B S S S H B
Via: U.S8. Mail j{_ Express Mail ____ Certified Mail ___
U.pP.S5. ___ : Messenger _____ Other _
Mylars ____ Vellums ____ Sepias ____
Bluelines __ Copies ____
Oof For

JJ‘%A'
Plogse 7 eirlosec] thu /)f*?///m;ﬂ arl 2
ﬂmzs o SMhe §mmfﬂ‘;u/z,éi vz Jm Lo Oloscice
,a//m o dho pbwe m#ofmy% BL S e
C&Yﬂ?’a G‘é)/ a7 6;(/}/\ L0 A,é' /)/C’[% u.o Yha
})mmx/‘ :Z_r,cf)// r/ﬁfz) ha< /lm &’/‘Pﬁ{l/zj Z8
L Umr /m//f%z" Va2 vV,
_ e gt itbonal //)7% f ﬂ/é&fj /f]) oY /fz??néulé
o Combnch s

Sincerely, Distribution:

Comments

TAIT & ASSOCIATES, INC.

v Manssle

annette Smith

i ' [ Y
« ) e g P S A A A AL AP
»_}Y_ / : (/( ‘!j,{’jﬂ_’g;iu ¥ /{.«fﬁ/ {?"‘U ’;-!,L#j{,k.’ykr:idf_-{- L '/7 / '(/ 16_ {:/ J."’t

7803 Madison Avenue / Suite 700 / Citrus Heights, CA 95610 / {916) 966-3011
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TAIT & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Consating Engineers LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
TO: C&Lﬂt%&ﬂéwﬁ; paTE: /Wy 3/, /990
S.S. NO. &_5_65 J0B No. I3RS
susgEcT: YRS /1. LN 1, //?fj]
armve. SidSan #Lf’—;(c) Ou ! cred

................
R SEizIAlsIazasezsIs:
a=s=s S EEEaEEELCECESETEssIEarosIaEanmIsle
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- - ' "q = - - - -------------'-"--'-‘-'-'- -t - - - - - '-"-"----- A T T

Via: U.S. Mail Express Mail Certified Mail
U.P.S. Messenger _ Other
Mylars ___ Velluns Sepias |
Bluelines copies X W X
of For

-_---_. ------
.-.‘. -.-.---.o:-'-:- ::::
B L L e
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Sincerely, Distribution:

TAIT & ASSOCIATES, INC.

k,%ﬂﬂ#

Annette Smith

7803 Madison Avenue / Suite 700 / Citrus Heights, CA 95610/ (916) 966-8011
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P.O. Box 4429 SACRAMENTO BRANCH:
Orange, California 92613

" TAIT & ASSOCIATES, INC.  (714) 634-4800 FAX (714) 634-0303

7803 MADISON AVENUE.
SUITE 700
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- UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY . HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
REPORT EEEN FLED ?
[(ves B wo [Oves [ wo
REPCGRT DATE CASE#

Oul 8u| Aq l 8\" ?

NAMEOF muvmu.nl. FILING FEPORT ' PHONE : SIGNATU
tatherme. Uhes,ck (‘ﬂs‘f;'?/-'fmw

REPRESENTING I:l OWPEWOPERATOH I:l REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME

¢ wocaacency [ ] omeR )Wa.mzcta.&udk A/a.« /ﬁc/ 17)11/

ADDRESS

VO Swen ﬁ]a# Rem ZOo OQHW / v C/jm 945%/

REPORTED BY

NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE

SOURCE OF DISCHARGE TANKS OMLY/CAP, "\'-3'*”&.: MATERIAL ’ CALSE(S)
[T] ankieax G unknown 3@2@#{,@ QAL [ riecraLass B overreL ] RUPTUREFARURE

2: Hobl Ol mea} D uwom | Dovid. Mge. 812 953-2519

V3000 . ocedendye. St 0 Begeok  CA, Tsosi

g bl Service. Shibtan *J0~ LYW Broheh Fedrobuuen) ()

§ |5 425 GoveSH (larbn iher km? Vo Way) Oakland  Mapeda 4409

§ CROSS STREET TYPE OF AREA || GOMMERGIAL [ | NDUSTRIAL [ ] RURAL | TYPEOFBUSINESS JS€Y" RETAL FUEL STATION

("] Resoentia [} OTHER _ [J ramm [ ] oTHER

£ Abeda Gouedy fos. Hd Div koterne. Clesick | t9r51271-4320

gg San Frascisco I?aﬂ Rl & C.B. Lester FRldman (4151 464-125ST
n CUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)

’% Gasolime Ga‘al voladle. AvdmwféwQ _ — IX] uwaomn

g' [ usecvown
DATE DISCOVERED WOWORSCOVERED | | WVENTORYCONTROL | ] SUBSURFACEMONITORNG (] NUISANGE CONDITIONS

E Iul OM /DI 30' 8&7 hi EI TA’_“TEST B TANK REMOVAL D OTHER

3 DATE OH9GHAAGE BEMN - ugu&nmsmnm&mmcxmmrmnvh

i I UNINOWN REMOVE CONTENTS REPLACE TANK CLOSE TANK

E _m_si:lnﬁ-lmseselens‘mlwso'l _YI ' ] repaiRTANK [} meramrpPemng [ ] CHANGE PROCEDURE

8| B ves ] no Fresoar / Oul ID,G’o, 8 '7 (] omer

3

[] ePinaLEAK vAS E STEEL [] corrosion E LINKNOWN
[] omer P unmcvown ' [ omen ] se 7] omer
CHEGK ONE ONLY

CASE
TYPE

[C] unceTermiNeD BT SOLONLY [ | GROUMDWATER [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY K WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
CHECK ONE ONLY

[C] SIvE NVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) [ | CLEANUP INFROGRESS [ | SIGNED OFF (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)

[] NOACTIONTAKEN [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING INPROGRESS || NOFUNDS AVALABLE TOPROCEED | | EVALUATING CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES
CHECK APPROPRIATE AGTION(S} (SEE BACK FOR DETAILS)

(] capsitecD) Tod] excavates oisrOSE (ED) [ remove FREE PRODUCT (FP) (] ENHAMCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)

(] GONTAINMENT BARRIER (CE) (] excavates TREATET) [[] PuMPa TREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) RE SUPPLY (RS)

] TrEATMENT AT HOOKUR (HU) [ NoacTION REQUIRED (A} X7 omeron Soil S"‘a.-]qn

dié v
% _}S”ﬂ%’:a{;'gﬁiﬁgm Mmréitzﬁ“&»f excavated as F*# of Hoturk

Sfacff’i ed S0l Aadupto I R0pmm TVH e

GURRENT
STATUS

REMEDIAL
ACTION

HSC 03 (4a7)




INSTRUCTIONS
EMERGENCY
Tndicate whether emergency response personnel and equipment were invelved at
any time. If so, a Hazardous Material -Incident Report should be filed with
the State Office of Emergency Services (0ES) at 2800 Meadowview Road,
Sacramento, CA 95832, Copies of the OES report form may be obtained at your
local underground storage tank permitting agency. Indicate whether the 0ES
report has been filed as of the date of this report.

LGCAL AGENCY ONLY

To avoid duplicate not1f1cat1on pursyant to Health and Safety Code Section
25180.7, a designated government employee should sign and date the form in
this block. A signature here does not mean that the leak -has been determined
to pose a sfgnificant threat to human health or safety, only that notification
procedures have been followed if required.

REPORTED BY '
Enter your name, telephone number, and address. Indicate which party you
represent and provide company or agency name. :

RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Enter name, teTéphone number, contact person, and address of the party
respuns1b|e for the leak. The responsible party would normally be the tank
owner.

SITE LOCATION
Enter information regarding the tank facility and surrounding area. At a
minimum, you must provide the facility name and full address.

TMPLEMENT ING AGENCIES
Enter names of -the Tocal agency and Regional Water Quality Control Board
involved.

SUBSTANCES INYQLVED .

Enter the name and quantity lost of the hazardous substance fnvolved. Room is
provided for information on two substances if appropriate. If more than two
substances Yeaked, 1ist the twa of most concern for cleanup.

D1SCOVERY/ABATEMENT
Provide fnformation regarding the discovery and abatement of the leak.

SOURCE/CAUSE
Indicate source(s) of leak. Provide details on tank age; capacity and
material if known. Check box{es) indicating cause of leak.

CASE TYPE

Indicate the case type category for this leak. Check one box only. Case type
¥s based on the most sensitive resource affected. For example, if both soil
and ground water have been affected, case type will be "Ground Water".
Indicate "Drinking Water" only if one or more municipal or domestic water
wells have actually been affected. A "Ground Water" designation does not
imply that the affected water cannot be, or is not, used for drinking water,
but only that water wells have not yet been affected. It is understood that
case type may change upon further investigation.

CURRENT STATUS
Tndicate the category which best describes the current status of the case.

. Check one box only. The respanse should be relative to the case type. For

example, if case type is."Ground Water™, then "Current Status" should refer to:
the status of the ground water investigation or cleanup, as opposed to that of
s0il. .

IMPORTANT: THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL
STATISTICAL PURPOSES OMLY AMD IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS REPRESENTING THE
OFFICIAL POSITION OF ANY GOVERWNMENTAL AGENCY

REMEDIAL ACTIOM
Tndicate which actions have been used to cleaznup or remediate the leak.
Descriptipn; of options follow:

Cap S5ite - instal) horizontal impermeable layer to reduce rainfall
i giltration.
Containment Barrier - install vertical dike to block horizonta) movement
of contaminant.
Excavate and Dispose - remove cantam1nated soil and dispose in approved
site.
_Excavate and Treat -' remove contaminated seil and treat {includes
“spreading or Yand farming).
Rempve Free Product - remove floating product from water -
table.
Pump and Treat Groundwater - generally employed to remove dissolved
contaminants.
Enhanced Biodegradation - use of any available technology to promote
bacterial decomposition of contaminants.

Replace Supply - provide alternative water supply to affected
parties.

Treatment at Hookup - 1nsta1l water treatment devices at each dwelling or
other pTace of use.

No Action Required - incident is minor, requiring neo
remedial act%on.

COMMENTS - Use this space to elaborate on any aspects of the incident,

E - Sign the form in the space provided.
Bi§fﬁIE TION

If the form is completed by the tank owner or his agent, retain the last copy .

and forward the remaining copies in tact to your local tank permitting agency

for distribution.

1. Original - Local Tank Permitting Agency

2. State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Water Quality,
Underground Tank Program, P. 0. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95801

3. Regfonal Water Quality Control Board

4. County Board of Supervisors or designee to receive Proposition 65
notifications.

5. Owner/responsible party.
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TAIT & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Consulting Engineers

brofect #. LIDL £ 2.2
Fos Poid B BZS
March 7, 1989 Date 3/3‘5/"76

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
80 Swan Way
Oakland, CA 94621

Attn: Dennis Byrne
Re: BP 0il Facility

5425 Martin Luther King

Oakland, California
Dear Mr. Byrne,
BP 0il is proposing to install (4) Multiple Product Dispensers with
islands and connect 2" fiber glass product piping from new
dispenser locations to existing piping.
I have enclosed 3 sets of plans for the above referenced project.
If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (916) 966-9011.

Sincerely,

TAIT & ASSOCIATES

" Annette Smith
kN

TAIT & ASSOGIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

103:as

7803 Madison Avenue
Suite 700

Citrus Heights, CA 95610

Annette Smith (918) 966-3011

7803 Madison Avenue / Suite 700/ Citrus Heights, CA 95610 / (916) 966-9011

T



ALAMEDA GOUNTY
"HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
’ DAVID J. KEARS, Director

. Department ofgvironmenta}l Health
Hazardous Materials Division

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Telephone Mumber: (415) 271-4320

Certified Mailer:; P 833 981 121

10 August 1988

Mr. R. J. Edwards

Mobil 0il Corporation

3800 W. Alameda Avenue, Ste. 700
Burbank, California 91505-4331

Subject: Mobil Service Station 5425 Grove Street, Oakland, CA 94609
Dear Mr. Edwards:

We have received and reviewed your consultant’s report of the
removal of three underground storage tanks at the Mobil Service
Station 10-LVW located at 5425 Grove Street in Oakland. To
continue our review, we require the following information be
submitted to our office within 30 days:

1) Tank history (for each tank) - include the tank age,
results of any tank or piping precision tests performed,

a complete list of historic tank contents, and information on
any past tank or piping leaks;

2) Name, address and EPA ID number of the tank hauler and, if
applicable, of the tank contents transporter:

V!B) TSD to generator manifest copies for each tank and for any
tank contents transported;

4) Description of the soils sampled and encountered in the
excavation;

5) Depth to groundwater at the site (was any groundwater
encountered in the excavation?);

6) Depth of native soil/backfill interface (were samples
collected at this interface or several feet below it?); and

7) Number and type of underground storage tanks currently
installed at this facility.




-~ -

Page 2 of 2
Mobil Service Station
5425 Grove Street, Oakland

Please contact Katherine Chesick, Hazardous Materials Specialist,
at 271-4320, if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief,
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:kac

cc: Lisa McCann/Greg Zentner, Regicnal Water Quality Control Board,
San Francisco Bay Region
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Agency
Katherine Chesick, Hazardous Materials Specialist
Files
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RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURA~E COVERAGE PAOVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIDNAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent 1o My )
o PR
SARELLIN LAy

. -

o A

Street and No.

C/’G\a - ‘g:. .

P.0., State and ZtF Code

.Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Aeceipt showing
to whom and Cate Delivered

Date. and Address of Delivery

Return Receipt showing to whom,

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Posimark or Date

PS Form 3800, June 1985
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i
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R « 5uLw  Grrve- S1.  idiod | oragentand DATE DELIVERED.
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B
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£S Form 3811, Mar. 1987 - * USARO. 1067-170-250
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

. o . 470 - 27th Street, Third Floor
Certified Mailer #P 759 896 724 Oakland, California 94612

(4135)
271-4320

May 2, 1988

Mobil 0il Corporation

3800 W. Alameda Ave., Ste. 700
Burbank, CA ©91505-4331

Attn: Mr. R. J. Edwards

SUBJECT: MOBIL SERVICE STATION, 5425 GROVE ST., OAKLAND 94609 |

*k k%% FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION k&k&*
Dear Mr. Edwards:

This is the Final Notice. Failure to reasonably comply with the
request within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter will
result in a formal referral to the District Attorney.

We are in receipt of your letter to Ariel Bryant of the City of
Oakland Fire Department concerning underground tank removal at
subject site dated January 4, 1988. Our Agency, not the City of
Oakland is responsible for enforcing Underground Tank regulations.

In order to complete the review of this site, a deposit of $600.00
must be submitted to this office. After receipt of the deposit,
review activities will commence. Until reviewed, this case is not
closed.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact Storm Goranson, Hazardous Materials Specialist at 271-4320.

Sincerely, |
E/QAJLU

Rafat A. Shahid, cChief

Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:SG:mam

cc: Greg Zentner, RWQCB
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Mobil Oil Corporation

3800 WEST ALAMEDA AVENUE, SUITE 700
BURBANEK, CALIFORNIA #1505-4331

June 2, 1988

Rafat A. Shahid
. Alameda County

Health Care Services RE: SERVICE STATION 10-LVW
470 - 27th St., 3rd Floor 5425 GROVE STREET
Oakland, CA 94612 ' OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr, Shahid:
Attached is a deposit check for $600 in order to complete the review of the
above site. A copy of the consultant's report is also attached.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (818) 953-2517,

Sincerely,

@. Jy Edwards
Regian Environmental Manager

JMK :ram
Attachments
(0612E)

c.C.: Greg Zetner
- Regional Water Quality
Control Board
1117 Jackson St., Room 6040
Oakland, California 94607

Project 3 U D O% (_Oq (’( -
Fee Paid f&’géOOO O

Data (5/ 7/ 00 Ej'/’.




. ALAMEDA COUNTY ®
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

-

AGENCY b/
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractor

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

. . 470 - 27th Strest, Third Floor
Certified Mailer #P 759 896 724 Oakland, California 94612

@ 271-4320

May 20, 1988

P e

Mobil 0il Corporation

3800 W. Alameda Ave., Ste. 700
Burbank, CA 91505-4331

Attn: Mr. R. J. Edwards

SUBJECT: MCBIL SERVICE STATION, 5425 GROVE ST., OAKLAND 94609

*kkk® FINAL NOTICE OF VIOLATION *%*&*
Dear Mr. Edwards:

This is the Final Notice. Failure to reasonably comply with the
request within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter will
result in a formal referral to the District Attorney.

We are in receipt of your letter to Ariel Bryant of the City of
Oakland Fire Department concerning underground tank removal at
subject site dated January 4, 1988. Our Agency, not the City of
Daklandjis responsible for enforcing Underground Tank regulations.

In order to complete the review of this site, a deposit of $600.00
must be submitted to this office. After receipt of the deposit,
review activities will commence. Until reviewed, this case is not
closed. ..

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact Storm Goranson, Hazardous Materials Specialist at 271-4320.

Sincerely, i
Rafzi A. Shahid, Chief

Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:SG:mam

cc: Greqg Zentner, RWQCB




ALAMEDA COUNTY .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAVID J. KEARS,AGENCY
XE@X&WXKMK%W Director

470-27th Street, Third Floor
Qakland, California 94612

(418)  874-7237
January 28, 1988

Mobil ©0il Corporatiocn

3800 West Alameda Ave., Ste. 700
Burbank, CA 91505-4331

Attn: Mr. R J Edwards

RE: Service Station #10-LVN at 5425 Grove St., Oakland CA

Dear Mr. Edwards:

We are in receipt of your letter to Ariel Bryant of the City of
Oakland Fire Department concerning underground tank removal at
subject site dated January 4, 1988. Our Agency, not the City of
Oakland is respon51ble for enfor01nq Underground Tank regulations.

In order to complete the review of this site, a deposit of $600.00

must be submitted to this office. After receipt of the deposit,
review activities will commence.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact
Storm Goranson, Hazardous Materials Specialist at 874-7237.

Sincerely,

S
Rafat// e

Shahld, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:SG:mam

cc: File



MObiI Oil corporation 3800 WEST ALAMEDA AVENUE, SUITE 700

BURBANK, CALIFORNMIA 91505-4331
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. Mr. T. M. Gerow
Division of Environmental Health
Alameda County
470 27th Street, Room 324
Oakland, California 94612

- S5 vid Bl A

M

RRERONE SEREET
QAKLAND,  CALTFORNIA

Dear Mr. Gerow:

The following report dis submitted to your office as reguired under
California State law for underground storage tanks.

As part of Mobil 0il's tank testing program, the above location had all
product systems tested on February 11, 1987. A failure occurred in the
Super Unleaded system. Further investigation revealed the source as the
product Tine. The tank has been isolated to prevent further usage. An
audit 1is being completed on the operator's records.

Our Engineering ODepartment will be contacting your office shortly for
required permits to complete repairs/replacement of the product systems.
Further investigation will be completed at that time.

If you have any questions, please call my office at (818) 953-2519 or

2517.
CEG:ars ﬁ¢ J.|Edwards
enclosure Regiop Environmental Manager

. 83920
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CmsTReCTIONS - 0 Tou

i B . L. L
!‘-l' . LI

SENERAL , ;%i ' o
w.—-d—-w-. , ;
,tp box tit!eﬁ “ﬁﬁERGEHCY”g indicate whether emergency respanse parsonne}
and - equipment were involved,at any time. If s5, & Harardous Material
fncident Report should be filed with the Ststerﬁffice of Emergency

Services {QES) at 2800 Headowview Road, Sacramento, OA 05832, ° Copies of

the ES report form may be sbtained at yoer lgcal underground tank
permitting agenty. Indicate whether the OFS report has been filed as of
the date of this report,

in Space provided, enter state tapk ID num%er if known. State ID numbers
have been assigned to all tdnks that are on file with the State Wates

Hesources Control Board. Eanter today's date in the ‘box titied "Report Pate® '

Enter Yocal and Regional Hater Quality Contral Board case numbers if
knawn. Enter ﬁhe U3 EPA fac:%wty mgpber if applicable. :

2. REPORTED By

3.

5,

6.

7.

tnter your name, telephone nﬁmbar and address.  Indicate which party you

represent, and provide company or agewcy name.

RESPBNSiBLE PRRT?

,S;TE LOCATION

Enter the name, telephone number, contact person, dnd address of the
party responsible for the Teak, or mark unknown. For tank leaks, the
respons1b1e party would aormally be the tank -owner.

|

lEatar infofmatioa ragard1ng the‘tank facility and surruund!ng area. if a

knowh tank-or facility is not involvad, enter general location of the
contamination site as best possible; i &., Street, city. caunty, zip,

£ross street and type of area.

LHPiEHEHTIKG AGEHCEES

;Enter names of the Iaﬂai agency, Regional Board and/or Toxic Substances
Gontrol Divisioca (T5CD) regional ¢fffce involved and a contact aersan and
‘telephone number for each, .

SUBSTANCES ERVGLVEE

'-En%er the CAS number(s} {If knownl, name(s}, and quantities’ 1ost of all

hazardous substances Tnvolved. Attach an extra shéobl §f more than twe

Substances are involved, Be as'specific as possible,

DISCOVERY/ABATEMENT

wi’mviée information regarding the discovery and abatement of the .
discharge. More than one box may be checked in the sections $itled *How
‘Miscovered” and "Methed Used To Stop Discharge® 1 appropriate.

i . )
. [

B. suuaaa;mm .

iﬂﬁ?CﬁtE saurc&ls} ‘of dsscharg&. ?rov1§e detaiis on tank Age; capacity
and material 4f a tdnk is involved. :.Lheck box{es) indicating ‘cause of
discharge, Mare than one box may be checked if apprapr1até

g RESDEREES AFFEEYEB[AT RISK

In section titled "RAESQURCES AFFECTED" indicate whether any of the
resaurces tisted have been affected ("YES®), will not be affected {"NO™),
or may be affected {"THREATENED") by the releaze. Check FUNKRONE fF -
unsure of the- states of a resource.  Specify any unlisted resgurces wiich
are, of may be, involved under "OTHER®. The same instructions apply te
the sectlon titled PHATER SUPPLIES AFFECTED.™ Give the nuitber of water
wells affectéd or threataned, if kpown. Provide the name of the ground-
water basin uaderiyiﬁg the site, 11 kiiown, in the space provrded.

16, COMMENTS _ R :
Use this space to efaborate on any aspecis of the incident. Comments on
cleanup work or plamning or related investigations should be.reported on
4 separate (leanup YTracking Report,

11. SIGRATURE

Sign the form ia the space provided.

DISTRIBUTION

Hand deliver or ma:] copies of the ?arm s’ feT]eus.

1} Original - Laca\ Agency - "3} Regional Water Quality
. i CQntrui Board
2} State Water Respurces ' 4} Toxic Substances Coairol
Control Board - Division

Diviston of Mater Quaiity
Underground Tank Program.
P. 0. Box 100 .
Sacramento, CA 95801

Upderground Tank Program
7147744 P Street -
Sacramentc, CA- 05814

5} Owner/responsipls party



Mobil Oil Corporation

€12 SOUTH FLOWER STREET
PO. BOX 2122
LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA 90051

June 11, 1986

Mr. Dale C. Bowyer
California Regional Water RE:
Quality Control Board

" 1111 Jackson St., Room 6040

Oakland, California 94607 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA J//>

Dear Mr. Bowyer:

Please find enclosed, our consultant's report on the sampling completed dur-
ing the removal of the waste oil tank at the above location. As discussed in

the report, the total hydrocarbon levels were below the detection 1imit of 1
ppm.

Due to the results obtained on the sample and the fact that no groundwater
was encountered, we believe no contamination exists at this location. Unless
notified by your office, Mobil will consider this incident closed.

If you have any questions or would care to discuss, please call my office at
(213) 683-5520 or 6335,

Sincerely,

£

CEG:ram R Edwards
Enclosure Reg Environmental Manager
(64240)
AN 1
C.C . . i

"Alameda County
Div. of Environmental Health
470 - 27th Street, Room 324 BRIV L
Oakland, California 94612
JUN 16\985

H
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